HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

<u>ORDER</u>

No. <u>1204 /Confdl./2016</u> II-2-74/2009 (Part-4)

Dated 5th December, 2016

Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice and Executive Chairman, M.P. State Legal Services Authority has been pleased to approve the names of following four Judge Mediators who have completed Training of Trainers programme (TOT) of MCPC, New Delhi to conduct Mediation awareness programme at District level.

Nominated Judicial Officers are directed to conduct Mediation awareness programme as per following schedule :-

Sr.	Name of Officer	Date	Place
1	Shri Ravindra Singh, I ADJ, Burhanpur.	10.12.2016	Indore
		07.01.2017	
		28.01.2017	
2	Shri Deepak Kumar Tripathi, I ADJ, Balaghat.	10.12.2016	Bhopal
		07.01.2017	
		28.01.2017	
3	Smt. Giribala Singh, XI ADJ, Bhopal.	10.12.2016	Bhopal
		07.01.2017	
		28.01.2017	
4	Shri Rajeev Kumar Karmahe,	10.12.2016	Bhopal
	I ADJ, Shujalpur, District	07.01.2017	
	Shajapur	28.01.2017	

BY ORDER

AR GENERAL

Endt. No. 1205 /Confdl./2016 II-2-74/2009 (Part-4)

Copy forwarded to :-

Dated 5th December, 2016

- The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P., Law & Legislative Affairs 1. Department, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal for information.
- 2.

Shri Ravindra Singh, I ADJ, Burhanpur. 1.

2. Shri Deepak Kumar Tripathi, I ADJ, Balaghat.

Smt. Giribala Singh, XI ADJ, Bhopal. 3. 4.

Shri Rajeev Kumar Karmahe, I ADJ, Shujalpur, District Shajapur.

With a direction to conduct Mediation awareness programme at District level as per above mentioned schedule.

- Stay arrangements will be made by District authority and expenses like T.A. & D.A. of the nominated Judicial Officers will also be borne by the District Legal Services Authority, as per their entitlement.
- Please intimate the Registry after attending the Course.
- The District & Sessions Judge, Burhanpur / Balaghat / Bhopal / 3. Shajapur for information and necessary action.
- The Member Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur 4. for information and necessary action in reference to Letter No. 2232/2016, dated 02.12.2016.
- The I/c Director, MPSJA, Jabalpur, for information and necessary 5. action.
- Miss. Jasmine Sharma, Member Secretary, MCPC & Additional 6. Registrar, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi for information.

REGISTRAR GENERAL B